# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Clive Smith	03/09/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thinklabs Medical, LLC	
Street Address:	6571 South Pontiac Court	
City:	Centennial	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111-4623	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09412140
Application Number:	10730750
Application Number:	10747863
Patent Number:	6498854
Patent Number:	6661897

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500089167

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

T

3038639700 Phone:

Email: cmendoza@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross P.C.

1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5610
-------------------------	------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bradley M. Knepper

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017379 FRAME: 0604** 

Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Clive Smith, having an address of 6571 S. Protinc CT CENTENNIAL CO POIL ("ASSIGNOR"), to Thinklabs Medical, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, having an address of 6571 South Pontiac Court, Centennial, CO 80111-4623 ("ASSIGNEE"), effective MARCH 1, 2006.
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A (the "Patents and Patent Applications") and is desirous of assigning the Patents and Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE.
WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign all of his right, title and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, and any corresponding foreign and international patent applications, including any national phase applications of international applications, as well as any continuations, divisionals, reissues and/or reexaminations thereof, together with any and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present, or future infringement based on these Patents and Patent Applications. Assignor agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee or its designee the rights herein assigned.
ASSIGNOR
Date: 3-9-06  By: Clive Smith
State of Conorado ) ( ss. County of Prapance )
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared CLIVE SMITH, who acknowledged that he, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, by signing his name to this instrument.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 9th day of march, 2006.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 9th day of March, 2006.  Notary Public

Assignee acknowledges receipt of all right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications assigned by the foregoing Patent Assignment.

**ASSIGNEE** 

Thinklabs Medical, LLC

Name: CLIVE SMITH

Title: Manager

State of Colorado )

County of Arapahoe )

Date: 3 - 9 - 06

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Clive Smith who acknowledged himself to be the Manger of Thinklabs Medical, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company, and that he, as such Manager, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Manager and authorized person.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 9th day of March, 2006.

Notary Public

# SCHEDULE A

PATENT TITLE	COUNTRY	PATENT/APPLICATION NO.
Transducer for Sensing Body Sounds	USA	6,498,854
Transducer for Sensing Body Sounds	USA	6,661,897
Transducer for Sensing Body Sounds	USA	10/730,750
Transducer for Sensing Body Sounds	USA	10/747,863
Transducer for Sensing Body Sounds	PCT	PCT/US00/41633
Transducer for Sensing Body Sounds	Europe	EU 00 989 731.5
Transducer for Sensing Body Sounds	Japan	
Transducer for Sensing Body Sounds	India	
Transducer for Sensing Body Sounds	PCT	[Corresponding to US App. Ser. No. 10/747,863]
Medical Device with Communications, Measurement, and Data Functions	US	09/412,140

**RECORDED: 03/29/2006**